PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Cezanne-Simon Farri	s-Gilbert		09/15/2010
Arjun Adamson-Mohan			10/16/2010
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA		
Name:	Name: XFX Creation, Inc.		
Street Address:	169 Electric Road, North Point		
Internal Address:	Unit A, 32/F, Man	ulife Tower	
City:	Hong Kong		
State/Country:	CHINA		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		
Property Ty	/ре	Number	
Application Number:	293	64160	
Application Number:		54160	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (206)682-603		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (206)682-603	31 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (206)682-603 De sent via US Mail	31 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (206)682-60 be sent via US Mail 206-622-490 LorraineD@ Kevin S. Cos	31 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 SeedIP.com tanza	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (206)682-60 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 206-622-490 LorraineD@ Kevin S. Cos 701 Fifth Ave	31 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 SeedIP.com tanza	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (206)682-603 De sent via US Mail 206-622-490 LorraineD@9 Kevin S. Cos 701 Fifth Ave Suite 5400	31 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 SeedIP.com tanza enue	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (206)682-603 De sent via US Mail 206-622-490 LorraineD@9 Kevin S. Cos 701 Fifth Ave Suite 5400	31 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 SeedIP.com tanza	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (206)682-60 be sent via US Mail 206-622-490 LorraineD@ Kevin S. Cos 701 Fifth Ave Suite 5400 Seattle, WAS	31 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 SeedIP.com tanza enue	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (206)682-60 be sent via US Mail 206-622-490 LorraineD@ Kevin S. Cos 701 Fifth Ave Suite 5400 Seattle, WAS	31 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 SeedIP.com tanza enue SHINGTON 98104	

501355211

PAIENI REEL: 025407 FRAME: 0781

PATENT REEL: 025407 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT

2

WHEREAS, we, Cezanne-Simon Farris-Gilbert and Arjun Adamson-Mohan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 3119 Roxanne Avenue, Long Beach, California 90808 and 1404 Golden Gate Avenue, San Francisco, California 94115, respectively, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design for COLLAPSIBLE SUPPORT DEVICE, for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 18, 2010, and assigned Application No. 29/364,160;

WHEREAS, XFX Creation, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Hong Kong, having a place of business at Unit A, 32/F, Manulife Tower, 169 Electric Road. North Point, Hong Kong, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

PATENT REEL: 025407 FRAME: 0783

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Cezanne-Simon Farris-Gilbert Date

State of California

County of Or ANGE on 9/15/2010, before me, Jose A VACA - Nothery Public (Here insert name and little of the other)

personally appeared Cezanne-Simon Farris-Gilbert, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

fore a. Vaca

Signature of Notary Publ

(Notary Seal)

Date

State of California

Ariun Adamson-Mohan

County of _ JV 0" On 10 2010 before me, D (Here insert name and title of the officer) DOTSOTICL

personally appeared Arjun Adamson-Mohan, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Notary Seal) ova Signature of Ninary Public Assignment by Inventors (23), ERC (980056.903) **EYUBOV STOYANOVA** NOTARY PUBLIC CONSIDERALTE OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Explore April 9, 2015

۰.

۰.

3

RECORDED: 11/18/2010